

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case 36 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000199-2025

Present- Shri Subrata Mukherjee

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Reference:- Bansihari P.S Case No. 508 of 2024 dated 25-06-2021.

Order no. 05 dated 24-03-2026

Accused **Asutosh Mondal @ Ashutosh Mondal** on C.B is present by filing hazira.

An application is filed on behalf of the accused praying for relaxation of condition of thana hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files copy of order passed in C.R.M (A) 591 of 2025 with CRAN 1 of 2025 dated 11-02-2026 where the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta pleased to waive the condition imposed by the Ld. ACJM, Gangarampur at Buniadpur dated 28-02-2025.

The application is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge files hazira on behalf of State.

Heard both the sides. Considered.

Perused the record and the order of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

It appears that the C.S has been submitted in this case.

Considering all aspects in the matter specially the C.S has been submitted, I find that the condition granted may be relaxed.

Fix **28-08-2026** for appearance.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(S. Mukherjee)
(WB-00901)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**